ATTACHMENT #4

ORDINANCE NO. _____

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF INDIAN WELLS, CALIFORNIA, ACTING AS THE LEGISLATIVE BODY OF COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2024-1 (PUBLIC SAFETY), AUTHORIZING THE LEVY OF SPECIAL TAXES IN SUCH COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the City Council (the "City Council") of the City of Indian Wells, California (the "City"), has initiated proceedings, held a public hearing, conducted an election and received a favorable vote from the qualified electors authorizing the levy of special taxes in the community facilities district, all as authorized pursuant to the terms and provisions of the "Mello-Roos Community Facilities Act of 1982", being Chapter 2.5, Part 1. Division 2, Title 5 of the Government Code of the State of California (the "Act"). This community facilities district shall hereinafter be referred to as Community Facilities District No. 2024-1 (Public Safety), City of Indian Wells, County of Riverside, State of California ("CFD No. 2024-1").

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF INDIAN WELLS, CALIFORNIA, ACTING AS THE LEGISLATIVE BODY OF COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2024-1, DOES HEREBY ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. This City Council does, by the passage of this Ordinance, authorize the levy of special taxes on taxable properties located in CFD No. 2024-1 pursuant to the Rate and Method of Apportionment for CFD No. 2024-1 as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Rate and Method").

SECTION 2. This City Council, acting as the legislative body of CFD No. 2024-1, is hereby further authorized, by resolution, to annually determine the special tax to be levied within CFD No. 2024-1 for the then current tax year or future tax years; provided, however, the special tax to be levied shall not exceed the maximum special tax authorized to be levied pursuant to the Rate and Method.

SECTION 3. The special taxes herein authorized to be levied, to the extent possible, shall be collected in the same manner as ordinary ad valorem property taxes are collected and shall be subject to the same penalties and the same procedure, sale and lien priority in any case of delinquency as applicable for ad valorem taxes; provided, however, CFD No. 2024-1 may utilize a direct billing procedure for any special taxes that cannot be collected on the County of Riverside tax roll or may, by resolution, elect to collect the special taxes at a different time or in a different manner if necessary to meet its financial obligations.

SECTION 4. The special taxes authorized to be levied shall be secured by the lien imposed pursuant to Section 3114.5 and 3115.5 of the California Streets and Highways Code, which lien shall be a continuing lien and shall secure each levy of the special taxes. The lien of the Special Tax (as defined in the Rate and Method) shall continue in force and effect until the City no longer provides the services and the lien canceled in accordance with law or until the Special Tax ceases to be levied by the City Council.

City of Indian Wells Ordinance No. Page 2

SECTION 5. This Ordinance shall be effective thirty (30) days after its adoption. Within fifteen (15) days after its adoption, the City Clerk shall cause this Ordinance to be published in a newspaper of general circulation in the City.

ANGELICA AVILA CITY CLERK	TODD LEISHMAN FOR BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP CITY ATTORNEY
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
AYES: NOES:	
CERTIFY that Ordinance No, having be 20, 2024 was again introduced, the reading	cil of the City of Indian Wells, California, DO HEREB 's een regularly introduced at a regular meeting of Jung in full thereafter unanimously waived, and dulged of the City Council held on, 2024 and saifollowing stated vote, to wit:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) ss. CITY OF INDIAN WELLS) CERTIFICATION FOR ORDINANCE NO	
attested by the City Clerk this day of	, 2024.
PASSED, APPROVED and ADOPT attested by the City Clerk this day of	ED by the City Council and signed by the Mayor and
Introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Indian Wells, Californ on June 20, 2024.	

City of Indian Wells Ordinance No. Page 3

EXHIBIT "A"

RATE AND METHOD OF APPORTIONMENT FOR COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT NO. 2024-1 (Public Safety) OF THE CITY OF INDIAN WELLS